

CHEVRON PETROLATUM SNOW WHITE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Chevron Petrolatum Snow White is an ash-free mixture of mineral oils and a special petroleum wax with a smooth grease-like texture.

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

Chevron Petrolatum Snow White delivers value through:

- A high degree of purity
- A grease-like consistency that keeps the product in place when applied and can be readily removed by warming parts or using solvents

APPLICATIONS

Chevron Petrolatum Snow White finds wide use in pharmaceutical and cosmetic products such as:

- salves
- suppositories
- sun tan products
- hair care products
- other products where the consistency contributed by petrolatum is required.

Chevron Petrolatum Snow White:

- meets U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) and U.S. Pharmacopeia (USP) requirements
 - for applications that involve direct or indirect contact with food, 21 CFR 172.880, 21 CFR 178.3700
 - for use in medicinal or cosmetic formulation
 - for use in animal feed, 21 CFR 573.720
 - for use as a surface lubricant in the manufacture of metallic articles, 21 CFR 178.3910 (b)

- is registered by **NSF** and is acceptable as a lubricant where incidental food contact may occur (H1) in and around food processing areas and as a release agent (3H) where direct food contact may occur. The NSF Nonfood Compounds Registration Program is a continuation of the USDA product approval and listing program, which is based on meeting regulatory requirements of appropriate use, ingredient review and labeling verification.
- is certified Kosher and Pareve.

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Product Number	231028
MSDS Number	7197
Consistency, 25°C(77°F)	190
Viscosity, Kinematic cSt at 100°C	13.5
Viscosity, Saybolt SUS at 210°F	72
Flash Point, °C(°F)	232(450)
Melting Point, °C(°F)	56(133)
Congealing Point, °C(°F)	52(125)
Color, Lovibond 2" cell, IP 17	0.5Y max

Minor variations in product typical test data are to be expected in normal manufacturing.

Product(s) manufactured in the USA.

Always confirm that the product selected is consistent with the original equipment manufacturer's recommendation for the equipment operating conditions and customer's maintenance practices.

A Chevron company product

8 April 2013 WO-33

© 2007-2013 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. All rights reserved.

Chevron and the Chevron Hallmark are trademarks owned by Chevron Intellectual Property LLC. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.